



MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.
CIN No. U40109MH2005SGC153646

From :
Executive Engineer
EHV Projects Division – I
3rd floor, Administrative Building, 925, Kasbapeth, Juna Bazar Rd, Pune.
Contact No. : 020-24579223, 24572129 Fax No. : 24573602
Email Id : ee6610@mahatransco.in

EE/EHVPD-I/PN/T/TL/ No - 3028

Date : 8 DEC 2017

E-enquiry Extension

Subject: Extension Enquiry for the Work of detailed survey for 220kV D/C line from 220kV Bhigwan S/stn, Tal Indapur, Dist-Pune to proposed 400/220kV Karjat S/stn, Tal Karjat, Dist – Ahmednagar

Ref : EE/EHVPD-I/PN/T/TL/ 2860; Date : 18/11/2017

Dear sir,

With reference to above subject , quotation submission due date for the Work of detailed survey for 220kV D/C line from 220kV Bhigwan S/stn, Tal Indapur, Dist-Pune to proposed 400/220kV Karjat S/stn, Tal Karjat, Dist – Ahmednagar is extended from 07.12.2017 to 13.12.2017 (up to 15.00 Hrs), All other terms and conditions are same as per letter under ref

Encls: 1] Schedule 'A'
2] % Rate format

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer
EHV Projects Division-I, Pune

Handwritten note:
O/C
Pratap
7/12/17

Copy .to:
The Addl EE, EHV Line Projects S/Dn, Pune
The Addl EE, EHV S&I S/Dn, Pune
The Manager (F&A), EHVPD-I, Pune
Mf/ Notice Board

FORM FOR QUOTING % RATE FOR ITEM INCLUDED IN SHEDULE A FOR Work of detailed survey for 220kV D/C line from 220kV Bhigwan S/stn, Tal Indapur, Dist-Pune to proposed 400/220kV Karjat S/stn, Tal- Karjat, Dist – Ahmednagar

Name of Work: Work of detailed survey for 220kV D/C line from 220kV Bhigwan S/stn, Tal Indapur, Dist-Pune to proposed 400/220kV Karjat S/stn, Tal Karjat, Dist – Ahmednagar

Estimated Cost:Rs 2,80,604/-

I am ready to execute the work to

_____ % above (In words _____ % above)

_____ % below (In words _____ % below)

the estimated cost.

Dated _____

Signature _____

Note: 1] If the percentage variation is more than 5% detailed rate analysis should be submitted along with the quotation.


2] The rate should be inclusive of all taxes.

Work of detailed survey for 220kV D/C line from 220kV Bhigwan S/stn, Tal Indapur, Dist-Pune to proposed 400/220kV Karjat S/stn, Tal Karjat, Dist - Ahmednagar

SCHEDULE - A

Sr. No	Particulars of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1.	Carrying out alignment as per approved route map by using precision total station, fixing of alignment with Total station...etc complete	18.00	Km	3200	57600.00
2.	Carrying out chaining and leveling & on approved / existing/ previously fixed line / alignment at 30m interval. Chainage & level at each detail like bund, HT/TP line, EHV line, railway line, road, hill slopes, canals, line details, including vertical clearances at crossings so as to get a profile of the ground existing along the alignment, preparing field book and submitting the same along-with any other details as may be required .as per directives of engineer in charge.	18.00	KM.	4000	72000.00
3.	Preparing ground profile (L-Section) on standard scale graph paper with a scale of H, 1 cm=20m and vertical 1cm=2cm showing each detail such as nalla road, railway, Telephone, Power line, in plan as well as in elevation also dividing the section i.e. profile starting from 'O' chainage from one angle point to final chainage of next angle point and submitting the original profiles and two blue-prints each as per directives of engineer in charge.	18.00	KM.	1250	22500.00
4.	Spotting of towers on profiles by approved template including showing sag marking, tower no., clearance to crossing details i.e. Road, LT,HT,EHV lines, railway lines, road and ground etc.and marking of weight span and sum of the span and strengthening of cross arms if required giving all details of same and preparing tower schedule in two copies etc.completed as directed by engineer incharge.	18.00	KM.	800	14400.00
5.	Collecting village map from revenue authority & joint in them with proper scale (1:10000) & marking the surveyed line belt, forest area, 35d G forest, N.A. plots & as per scale on it for preparing ROW, forest proposal submitting the maps on tracing paper etc. complete as per directives of engineer in charge.	18.00	KM.	1250	22500.00
6.	Providing & fixing in position 15x150x600 stone pillar and concreting ...etc complete	80.00	Per no	610	48800
				Total in Rs	237800.00
				Add 18% GST	42804.00
				TOTAL in Rs	2,80,604.00


Executive Engineer
EHV Projects Div-I
MSETCL,Pune


Prashant
3